
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
1 

15 
45 
22 
4 

25 
23 
85 
70 
19 
48 

113 
272 
71 
79 
98 
59 
12 
13 

161 
692 
440 
129 
111 
20 
16 

224 
311 
117 
151 
357 

Name 
Mathew Scholtz 
PJ Jacobsen 
Cameron Petersen 
Blake Davis 
Joshua Hayes 
David Anthony 
Corey Alexander 
Jake Lewis 
Tyler Scott 
Kayla Yaakov 
Max VanDenBrouck 
Gus Rodio 
Wristin Grigg 
Torin Collins 
Teagg Hobbs 
Aiden Sneed 
Jaret Nassaney 
Alexander Enriquez 
Owen Williams 
Victor Perez de Leon 
Joel Ohman 
Kevin Horney 
Shane Maggs 
Logan Monk 
CJ LaRoche 
Jeff Bean 
Tyler Duffy 
Lucca Allen 
Lindsay McGregor 
Hayden Diedrich 
Josh Gallusser 

Make 
YAM 
DUC 
DUC 
YAM 
YAM 
SUZ 
DUC 
YAM 
SUZ 
DUC 
SUZ 
DUC 
DUC 
SUZ 
YAM 
MV 
YAM 
SUZ 
SUZ 
KAW 
SUZ 
SUZ 
YAM 
SUZ 
SUZ 
DUC 
YAM 
TRI 
YAM 
SUZ 
SUZ 

Best Tm 
1:26.533 
1:27.135 
1:27.410 
1:27.570 
1:27.855 
1:28.001 
1:28.292 
1:28.500 
1:28.642 
1:28.666 
1:29.142 
1:29.181 
1:29.247 
1:29.295 
1:29.552 
1:29.989 
1:30.388 
1:30.421 
1:30.421 
1:31.461 
1:31.462 
1:31.613 
1:32.041 
1:33.033 
1:33.801 
1:34.282 
1:34.859 
1:35.187 
1:38.025 

In Lap 
14 
14 
11 
16 
16 
13 
14 
13 
6 

15 
14 
14 
9 

15 
8 

16 
13 
9 

15 
16 
15 
12 
16 
13 
12 
14 
11 
11 
2 
0 
0 

Diff 

0.602 
0.877 
1.037 
1.322 
1.468 
1.759 
1.967 
2.109 
2.133 
2.609 
2.648 
2.714 
2.762 
3.019 
3.456 
3.855 
3.888 
3.888 
4.928 
4.929 
5.080 
5.508 
6.500 
7.268 
7.749 
8.326 
8.654 

11.492 

Sponsor 
Strack Racing 
Rahal Ducati Moto w/ XPEL 
Celtic/Economy Lube+Tire/Warhorse HSBK Ducati 
Strack Racing 
BPR Racing Yamaha 
ADR Motorsports 
Rahal Ducati Moto w/ Roller Die 
Altus Motorsports 
Vision Wheel M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 
Rahal Ducati Moto w/ XPEL 
Vision Wheel M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 
Rodio Racing 
Celtic/Economy Lube+Tire/Warhorse HSBK Ducati 
Altus Motorsports 
BPR Racing Yamaha 
MP13 Racing 
Altus Motorsports 
3D Motorsports 
Altus Motorsports 
Chunga Racing 
LaRoche Tree Service 
Horney Racing 
Shane Maggs Racing 
Monk Moto 
LaRoche Tree Service 
JBJR Racing 
Duffy Racing 
CW Moto Racing 
Black Ice Racing 
S&S Racing - Capelle Bros & Diedrich 
Gallusser Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Bike# 85, 13, 59, 71 - Please charge transponder 
Bike #79 - Speeding on pit lane 

Printed: 4/4/2025 10:42:30 AM 

Race Director 
Rick Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica 
Signed ________________

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Barber 

Motovation Supersport 

Practice 1 

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 10:10:00 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

4/4/2025 10:10 


